Exchange Programme

Information for students - 2023

Contact details	
University Website	http://www.tezu.ernet.in
International office	The Director International Students' Office Room nos. 66 and 67, Administration Building, Tezpur University Phone: +91-3712-275201, +91-3712-275417 Email: io@tezu.ernet.in , prsntdas@tezu.ernet.in , rboruah@tezu.ernet.in
ISO office website	http://www.tezu.ernet.in/io/index.php
Contact Persons in the Department of Cultural Studies	 Dr. Jayanta Vishnu Das

Courses available for Exchange Students

Right now, only the following courses offered in the Department of Cultural Studies, School of Humanities and Social Sciences are available for Exchange Students:

Course Code	Course Title	Credit
CT423	Research Methods	4
CT525	Community Dance in Assam	3
CT531	Dissertation / Documentation Work	6
CT533	Performance and Culture	3
The all lab of the above and account to facility of the bound of the lab of t		

The syllabi of the above courses can be found under the Syllabus section of this link

Academic Calendar Dates

17July – 30 July, 2023	Online enrollment including hostel admission of continuing students
31 July – 02 Aug, 2023	Counselling and Course Registration for students (students are to be
	physically present in the Department).
03 Aug 2023	Autumn semester classes start with departmental orientation programme
	for new students.
04 Aug 2023	Last date for approval of registered courses.
08 Aug – 11 Aug, 2023	Central orientation programmes for new students.

Accommodation options

Tezpur University expects all international students/researchers to avail of university accommodation. It provides accommodation to all such students/researchers. A nominal amount is charged for food and lodging.



Exchange Programme

Insurance provisions/requirements

It is advised that all International/NRI students take a medical insurance policy to meet the expenses of medical treatments (which are not available in the university health centre) during their stay at the university. A copy of the said insurance policy should be submitted at the time of admission.

Information on support for students with impairments

Infrastructure for the support of students with impairments exists.

Visa requirements

All the International students require a student visa endorsed to only Tezpur University.

Information about TU campus and the local area

Tezpur, located on the banks of the Brahmaputra, is the headquarters of Sonitpur district in Assam. It is an ancient town: the ruins of the temple of Da Parbatia are dated to the 4th Century AD. Tezpur is also considered to be the cultural hub of modern Assam as it is associated with the cultural icons Bishnu Prasad Rabha, Jyoti Prasad Agarwala, Bhupen Hazarika and Phani Sarma. It is known for its institutions: Tezpur University, presented the Visitor's Best University Award in 2016, the LGB Regional Institute of Mental Health, established in 1876, and the Northeast Centre of the prestigious Indian Statistical Institute.

Tezpur is well connected by road and air to the rest of India. There are daily flights and train services from Delhi and Kolkata (and other places) to Guwahati. A good highway links Tezpur University to Guwahati, which is approximately 180 kms. away. There are direct flights from Delhi to Tezpur airport. Most travellers prefer to arrive at Guwahati and travel to Tezpur University by bus or hired car (both easily available at Guwahati).

The Tezpur University campus is safe and secure and ideal for academic pursuits. It is located about 15 kilometres from Tezpur town but is self-sufficient as it has a campus shopping complex, banks, ATMs and other facilities.